LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

FINDINGS:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0077-2024 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

DSLC - Atlas Stark New Bern Ave Retail www.raleighnc.gov

The site is generally located on the north side of New Bern Avenue, northeast of
the intersection of New Bern Avenue and Maitland Drive, with a common street
address of 3601 New Bern Avenue.

Development of an approximately 6,900 square foot, one-story retail building and
removal of existing surface parking. The subject property is approximately 1.23
acres in size and zoned CX-5.

Variance: (BOA-0009-2025) approved a variance from UDO Section 5.5.1.H.1 to
allow a 1 story building and a variance from UDO Section 5.5.1.e and 3.4.7.C2 to
allow 33% of the building width to be located in the primary build-to.

N/A

City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated December 29, 2025 by Atlas
Stark Barrett Drive |, LLC.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1. Add the variance (BOA-0009-2025) approval document to the SPR plan set.

2. Sheet SITE 500 (Landscape plan) Amenity Area - shade in and label the required amenity area.
Also provide required and proposed square footage of amenity area to verify code conformance.
(UDO Sections 3.2.5 A4 and 1.5.3)

3. Demonstrate compliance with the pedestrian access requirements set forth in UDO Section
3.4.7.E. Site plan shows a building entrance facing New Bern Avenue, however, this is not present
on the building elevations.

Stormwater

4. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City

(UDO 9.4.4).
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0077-2024 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - Atlas Stark New Bern Ave Retail www.raleighnc.gov

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Public Utilities

1. Site Permit Review plans (SPR) must be approved by the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department
for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Urban Forestry

1. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the
right-of-way. This development proposes (3) street trees along Maitland Dr.

2. A public infrastructure surety for (3) street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —

Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 125% of the improvement cost for
the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General
1. Final inspection of all right-of-way street trees by Urban Forestry Staff.
Stormwater
2. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).
EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before

permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: January 26, 2029
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Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0077-2024 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - Atlas Stark New Bern Ave Retail www.raleighnc.gov

Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Digitally signed by Keegan.McDonald@raleighnc.gov
DN: E=Keegan.McDonald@raleighnc.gov,

Keegan . MCDOnaId@ra|e|g hanoV CN=Keegan.McDonald@raleighnc.gov
Sig ned : Date: 2026.01.26 09:49:41-05'00" Date. 0 1 /26/2026

Development Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Sara Rogan
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Administrative Site Review Application
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ATLAS STARK NEW BERN RETAIL

3601 NEW BERN AVE.
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

ASR-0077-2024

DRAWINGS INDEX:

SITE 001
SITE 100
SITE 200
SITE 201
SITE 300
SITE 301
SITE 400
SITE 401
SITE 500
SITE 600
SITE 601
A1.00

COVER SHEET

EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN
SITE LAYOUT PLAN

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

GRADING & STORM DRAINAGE PLAN
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE PLAN
UTILITY PLAN

SITE LIGHTING PLAN

LANDSCAPE PLAN

SITE DETAILS

SITE DETAILS

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

ACTIVE_STORMWATER CONTROL EXEMPTION:

PROJECT PROPOSES AN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE DECREASE. UDO EXEMPTS ACTVE
STORMWATER CONTROLS FOR "SUBSTITUTION OF BUILT-UPON AREA WHEN ALL THE
STANDARDS OF SEC. 10.3.4.E ARE MET" PER UDO 9.22A3.

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL STATEMENT:

SOLID WASTE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE HAULER.
EXISTING DUMPSTER WITH EXISTING BUILDING ONSITE.

NEW BUILDING WILL SHARE

e s
Sl ol e =
Sorusee o

Tisighne gov

[[FLOODPLAIN NOTE:

NO PORTION OF THIS SITE IS LOGATED IN A FLODD HAZARD AREA ZONE ACGORDING TO
FIRM PANEL 3720170400K DATED JULY 19, 2022

‘TREE CONSERVATION EXEMPTION:

TREE_CONSERVATION IS NOT REQUIRED FOR SITE PLANS OF PARCELS LESS THAN 2
ACRES IN SIZE. (REFERENCE: RALEIGH UDD SECTION 9.1.2)

PROJECT SCOPE NOTE:

TS PROJECT PROPOSES THE CONSTRLCT OF A 6900 SQUARE FOOT NULT-TENANT
SULDING FoR RETAL USE O THE PROPERTY. PARKING SPAGES LOCATE

ION OF e PARCEL WL B8 REMOVED 10, ACCONMODATE THE PROPOSED
Bitono.

GENERAL NOTES

1

2

3

s

6.

7.

ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (811) LOCATE ALL
EXISTNG UTILITES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUGTION.

CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOGATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS
PRIOR T0 BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND UTILITY INFORNATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY

BY NEWCOMB LAND SURVEYORS, LLC, DATED FEBRUARY 1BTH, 2021
ADDITIONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS AND
HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERIED.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ADA. STANDARDS.
NO PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN
S SHOWN ON FEMA FIRM MAP NO. 3720171300K EFFECTVE DATE JULY 19,
2022

THE SITE IS EXEMFT FROM BLOCK PERMETER REQUIREMENTS DUE TO SITE
AREA N UDO SEC. 8.32ASB.

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN (TCPED)
NOTES:

PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT INPACTS THE RIGHT-QF—WAY, CLOSING af

DETOURING OF AN STREET. LANE. OR SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST

APPLY FOR A PERMIT WITH RIGHT—OF—WAY SERVICES. PLEASE DIRECT ANY

QUESTIONS TO_ RIGHTOPWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNG. GOV.

HE Y OF FALEGH REQUIRES AN APPROVED RIGHT-OF-WAY 0BSTRUCTION
Ic

7
PERMIT FOR WOR STREET OR SIDEWALK AND NCDOT ROAD
NN RALEOIS ORSDICTION.

A PERMIT REQUEST WITH A TCPED PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED T
RIGHTOF VY SERVICES THROUGH THE G B RALEIGH PERMIT AND
DEVELOPMENT PORTAL.

BRIOR 10 THE STATT OF WORK. THE CLENT SHALL SCHEOULE

NSTRUCTON WEETING WTH THE ENGEERNG. NSPECTONS
COORONATOR, 70 REVIEN THE ‘SPRGRIC COVFONENTS OF E ARPROVED
PLAN, AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE. ISSLED.

ALL TCPED PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
REQUREUENTS AND STANDARDS, INCLUDING BU1 NET LTED To
UNFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL (MUTC!
PUBUE R\ HTS—OF—WAY ACESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG):
“AMERICAN DISABLITY AT (ADA REQUIREMENTS):
“RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL (RSDM).

ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS NUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE.
EOPLE W NOBLITY CONCERNS, | EXSTNG AN
ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION St
10, BE, COMPLIANT W THE PUBLIE RIS OF WAY cesaBin GU\DEUNES
PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE M
ON_ UNIFORM TRAFFIC CUNTWOL DEVICES (MUTCD).

ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISBLE ON SITE DURING THE
‘OPERATION.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT QUANTITIES
PHASE_NUMBER N/A
NUMBER OF LOTS

1
LOT NIMBERS 81 PHisSE N/A

NITS 2

UVABLE suLoNGS 2
PUBLIC WATER (IF 0L
BLIC GRAVITY SEWER (LF) oL
PUBLIC STREET (| 0LF
UBLIG SIDEWALK (LF) oLF

ICE_STUBS
*STUB_COUNT INGLUDES TIE-IN POINTS THAT
NEED TO BE INSPECTED

The Construction Contractor responsible for

ontacting the P
{he Puble Ulis D:punmelu a1 (919) 996-4540 at least
twenty four hours prior to

e extension of water,
sewer, andlor reuse, as umnnndm(\hn plans,is responsible for
Department at (919) 996-2409, and

ning any of their construction.

Failure to notify both City n...anmu.u in advance of beginning

o
BERN DEVELOPNENT LLC
NN GAORIEL GULLOS

RA c 27628
PHONE: (916) 2891338
EMAIL: GGUILLOIS@ATLASSTARK.COM

future work in the City of Raleigh

construction, will result in the issuanc and require
et ofany st o sowes et inspected as a result conmer/etn. e
of this norification failure E GROUP, PLLC
T SAMGEL R, WYE, PE
Failure (o call for Inspection, Install a Downstream Plug, have 1111 OBERUN
Permitd Plans o the Jabsie, o an oter Vilaton of ity of RALEIGH, NC 27605
cigh Standards will rsult in a Fine and Possible Exclusion from PHONE: (919) 996-8136

K3

VICINITY MAP]
(NOT TQ_SCALE)

SITE_DATA SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

ATLAS STARK NEW BERN RETALL
PIN: 1724-45-5188
SITE ADDRESS: 3601 NEW BERN AVE.

EXISTING SITE ACREAG! 123 AC

JURISDICTION: Y OF RALEIGH

ZONING: COMMERCIAL MIXED USE (CX-5)
CURRENT USE: RESTAURANT
OVERLAY DISTRICT TRANSIT OVERLAY DISTRICT (~ToD)

RESTAURAT, (EX\ST\NG amc)
(NEW BLDG)

46,900 SF
86 SPACES(4 AGGESSIBLE)
58 SPACES <s ACCESS\ELE)

PROPOSED USE:
PROPOSED BULDING SF.
EXISTING VEHICULAR PARKING:

PROPOSED VEHICULAR PARKING:
5374

REST. 100
NAX. VEHICULAR PARKING ALLOWED: $300 REL & @ 1720 3

8 REQD/ 8 PROD _(SHORT TERM)

NIN. BICYGLE PARKING: 4 REQD / 4 PROD (LONG TERM)

LOT DIMENSIONS:

T AREA IREL N/A
i o R VA
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UPPER STORY HEIGHT:

LIST OF RETAIL USES NOT ALLOWED PER UDO 5.5.1.B

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF PROMIBITED USES PER UDD SECTION 5.5.1.5
TRANSIT OVERLAY DISTRICT (~TOD)
CENETERY.
OUTDOOR ‘SPORTS OR ENTERTANMENT FACLITY.
VEHCLE SALES.
VEHICLE REPAIR (MAJOR).
VEHCLE REPAIR (COMMERCIAL VEHICLE),
R WASH.
DRIVE-THRU_FAGIITY WITH THE EXCEPTION OF PHARMACIES.
VEMCLE FUEL SALES.
SELF_SERVICE STORAGE.
0. WAREHOUSE & DISTRIBUTION

NORTH

COVER
SHEET

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SCALE: 1" = 50' (ORANNG SCALED FOR 24438 1CH PLOTS)
Q 50 190 150 200
L |

| =

FAX: (19) 838-2255
EMAIL: SRNGthesitegroup.net

DISTURBED AREA= 21,658 SF./ 0.50 AC.]

THE SITE GROUP
PLLC.
27605-1136 USA

CIVIL ENGINEERS

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

Road
SRN@thesitegroup.net

919.835.4787
919.839.2255

NC

THE SITE GROUP,
1111 Oberli

E Ma

Raleigh,
Office:

2025 e St Graup, PLLG, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

NEW BERN AVE., RALEIGH, NC

ASR DRAWINGS FOR (ASR—0077—-2024):
WAKE COUNTY

ATLAS STARK
NEW BERN RETAIL

3601

DATE:

27 SEP 2024
EVISED:

A\1s uan 2025
A\os way 2025
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BUILD-TO CALCULATIONS: SITE DATA SUMMARY
NEW BERN AVE ROAD
FRONTAGE AT BUILD—TO: 2201 LF @ 20° BULD-TO MAX DISTANCE PROJECT NaE: ATLAS STARK NEW BERN RETAIL
BULDING WITHIN BUILD-TO. 72 IF IN BULD-TO (33.7% PROV./33% MN. REQD)
PN 1724-45-5199
MATAND DRIE
( FRONTAGE AT BUILD—TO: 167 LF @ 20° BULD-TO MAX DISTANCE SITE ADDRESS: 3601 NEW BERN AVE.
. BUILDING WITHIN BUILD-TO: 0 LF N BULD-TO (0% PROV./50% MN. REQ'D) .
(1 e eon N T ot NoT REQURED 0 Wi Baero) EXSTNG ST ACREAGE: 12
- N JURISDICTION: CTY OF RALEIGH
ZonnG: COMMERCIAL MIXED USE (cX-5)
<SRK, LIST OF RETAIL USES NOT ALLOWED PER UDO 5.5.1.B CURRENT UsE: RESTAURANT
ORRRLLREEE THE FOLLOWING 15 A LIST OF PROHIBITED USES PER UDO SECTION 5.5.1.8 OVERLAY DISTRICT TRANSIT OVERLAY DISTRICT (~T0D)
RS N TRANSIT OVERLAY DISTRICT (~T0D)
SRS | Tty eroPosED USE: ResTAURALT @0ETIG 500
.Q‘%Q'%%%Q.”Qo 2 2. OUTDOOR SPORTS OR ENTERTAINMENT FAGILITY. [(
(RSSIRELKKS PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT ¢ 3. VEHICLE SALES. PROPOSED BULDING SF. 46,900 SF
RXRXHHKS FRATE A0CESS ST ) & VEHCLE REPAR (uAkcR)
%:.:,:,,0' o 02016, o ooios) ¢ 5 VEMCLE REPAR (COMNERCAL VEHCLE) EXISTING VEHIGULAR. PARKING: 85 SPAGES(+ AGCESSIBLE)
S HYDRANT ACCESS 9 6. CAR WASH .
Q 7. DRVE-THRU FACILITY WITH THE EXCEPTION OF PHARMACIES. PROPOSED VEHICULAR PARKING: 58 SPACES (5 ACCESSIBLE)
" IRON PIPE ) 8. VEHGLE FUEL SALES, 5374 REST. SF © 1/100 SF = 5¢
, O T oo . VU PRl ALOWES, S35 eI 5 & /0 5 5
\ ewEee A 10. WAREHOUSE & DISTRIUTION
TRANSFORMER 8 REQD/ 8 PROD (SHORT TERM)
B ~ M. BETELE PARNG S0 5 o

\ == T LOT DMENSIONS:

W\ T 2 7M. LOT AREA REQUIRET /A

Y = = MAX. LOT AREA REQUIR N/A
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V2R TYPE USE: GoMM S/C
GENERAL NOTES
3601 NN, BERN e . 1. ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
Sty N s WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS
/ AND SPECIFICATIONS.
- 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (811) LOCATE ALL
- . EXISTING UTILIIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
/ 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING
UTILIES AND NOTFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS
> e Vs PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
z 4. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND UTILITY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY
BY NEWCOMB LAND SURVEYORS, LLC, DATED FEBRUARY 18TH, 2021
\ 5 . ADDITIONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM WAKE COLNTY GIS AND
\ . . . 2 HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERFIED.
X 2 - -
PARK \ PROPOSED BICYCLE PARKING s 4 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO A.D.A. STANDARDS.
\ NEW DBL LioHT y & SHORT TERM /4 LONG TERN
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s
- GENERAL NOTES
£, FiRE HvoRAT -
N B - 1. AL WATERILS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUGTON SHALL BE I AGGORDAICE
WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANOARDS
AND SPECIFCATIONS.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (B11) LOCATE ALL
_ EXSTING UTILIIES PRIOR TO_ BEGINING CONSTRUCTION.
—=XN " 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING
‘\\ UTILIMES AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCES OR CONFLICTS|
i\ ~ PRIOR T0 BEGRNING CONSTRUCTION.
_ et 4. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND UTILTY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY
T 0 BY NEWCOWB LAND SURVEYORS, LLC, DATED FEBRUARY  18TH, 2021.
WA ADDITONAL PROPERTY INFORATON IS TAKEN FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS AN
we HAS NOT BEEN FELD VERIFED.
.\
W \\ PRIVATE. AGCESS EASEMENT 5 ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ADA. STANDARDS.
BN 02016, PG 00106)
W i A
\ < 5 No PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOGATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN
W \\\ o g HVORANT AGCESS ' SHOWN ON FEVA FIRM AR NO. 3720171300K. EFFECTVE DATE JLLY 15,
o ST 2022
\ER o B L s 2
AN ! ason 70,0 7. THE ST 15 EXENT FROM BLOCK_ RERIETER RECUREMENTS DUE T0 STE
\ 08 77245
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=N ORI
hY SRRRRIRLRIRIKRKKR Finished Grade NEComner ~ 240.0 GENERAL NOTES
% P00t teteteteutetatetutotesesatetors Finished Grade NWCorner  240.0 © ALL WATERAS AND WO OF CONSTRLCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANEE
=Tmro s ogetetcta St etesetatetesels T THE Y GF RALEIGH AND THE STAE.OF NRTH CAROLNA STAVOARDS
- \\\ RS Finished Grade SWCorner  240.0 AND. SPECIICKTIONS
il | LS 1Y '9:0:0:0:0‘:0:0:0:0:0:0:0’0’ Finished Grade SE Corner 240.0 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (811) LOGATE AL
| i\ € RIS e = EXISTING UTILTIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
AR RRERIRXLKS Average Grade 240.0
A 6 oyt U REERRRKS 5. CONTRACIOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOGATON AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTHG
[\ WE e IR CTIUTIES D NOTIFY THE ENONEER OF ANY BISCREPANCIES OF CONPLICTS
\\\\ \\ n 2R O e S R PRIOR 10 BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
78 P
AR son 550 oL 777 - COLNOARY AND SURVEY INFCRUATIN 1S TACEN FROM A DSTAL SURVEY 7
08 172 >< NEWCOMB LAND SURVEYGR DATED OCTOBER 27TH 2022. TOROGRAPHIC
5 wrs o ELEVATONS G PR WA COUITY G A HVE NGT 2N FELD

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ADA. STANDARDS.

GRADING NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING, COORDINATING,
YMENT FOR ALL NECESSARY LOCATNG SERVICES INCLUDING

INDEPENDENT LOCATING SERVIGES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL
EXISTING UTLIES LOGATED AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING
DENOLITION, EXCAVATION, OR ANY OTHER FORM OF CONSTRUCTION. _THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MNEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATVE OF
\ ANY DISCREPANCEES OR GONFLICTS.

EXISTING INPROVEMENTS DAMAGED OR DESTROYED BY THE CONTI
DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RESTORED OR REPLACED TO ORIGNAL
CONDITION AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AT

-

N/
TOWER IMPROVEMENTS LLC
DLC MANAGEMENT CORP.

K %
%,“"
1 RO

I D8, 010643, PG 01748 THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
\ PIN# 1724458973
=1 \ TYPE USE: COMM S/C 3 SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING ALL PERMITS,

THE CONTRACTOR
INSPECTIONS, CERTIFICATIONS, AND_OTHER REQUIREMENTS WHICH MUST BE.
MET UNDER THIS CONTRACT ARE OBTAINED.

-
-

IF_DEPARTURES FROM THIE PROJECT DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE
R, DETALS OF

PROFOSED 6,900 SF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE CONTRACTO

N SUCH DEPARTURES
RETAL BULDING AND REASONS THEREFOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER'

N gsirs o REPRESENTATIVE FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO_DEPARTURES

o FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

THE ENGINEER DISCLAMS ANY ROLE IN THE CONSTRUCTION WEANS AND/OR
METHODS ASSOCITED WITH THE PROJECT AS SET FORTH N THESE PLANS.

\ v~ —
EX. STRPING \

Road

6. THE STREETS IN FRONT OF THE PROJECT WILL BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TMES
OR A WASH STATION WILL" BE REQUIRED.
127 AC. - 7. ALL SLOPES EQUAL TO 2:1 SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH PERMANENT SLOPE
3601 NEW BERN AVE. - RETENTION OR A SUTABLE GOMBINATION OF FLANTINGS AND RETENTION DEVICES.

PIN: 1724-45-5199
ZONING: CX-3-PL.

SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:1 BUT LESS THAN 2:1 SHALL BE STABLIZED WITH
PERMANENT GROUNDCOVER, NOT WITH TURF GRASS.

AN

THE SITE GROUP
PLLC.
27605-1136 USA

CIVIL ENGINEERS
THE SITE GROUP,

Garon s Sy
VSN
cu'or o) /||

GRADING & EROSION CONTROL NOTES

1. AL MATERIALS AND NETHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH GAROLINA STANDARDS AND

SPECIFICATONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (811) LOCATE ALL EXISTING
UNLIMES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTNG UTILIES

AND NOTIY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANGES OR GONFLICTS PRIOR TO

BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

AL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO A.DA. STANDARDS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING, COORDINATING, AND

PAYMENT FOR ALL NECESSARY LOCATING SERVICES INCLUDING INDEPENDENT

LOCATING SERVICES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL EXISTING UTILIIES

LOCATED AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION, EXCAVATION, OR

ANY OTHER FORM OF CONSTRLCTION. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY

NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATVE OR ANY DISCREPANCES OR CONFLCTS.

6. BXISTING IMPROVEMENTS DAMAGED OR DESTROYED BY THE CONTRACTOR DURING
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RESTORED OR REPLACED TO ORIGINAL CONDION AND TO
THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S

e crease
A Y
Ey

%

=TT sen

2\ L — A

cffrow ' aasiv ~\

RI: 234,99

(FULLoF DeBRs)
|

\/
!
\

DRAINAGE. EASEMENT
(8M 1983, PAGE 586)

\ e T

7. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE RESPONSELE FOR ENSURING ALL PERMITS,
INSPECTIONS, GERTIFICATIONS, AND OTHER. REQUIREMENTS WHIGH MUST BE MET
UNDER THS CONTRACT ARE OBTAINED.

8. IF DEPARTURES FROM THE PROJECT DRAVINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE DEEMED
NECESSARY BY THE CONTRACTOR, DETALS OF SUCH DEPARTURES AND REASONS
THEREFOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR REVIEW
PRIR TO CONSTRUCTION.  NO DEPARTURES FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

E_MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE OWNER'S
- REPRESENTATIVE.
\ £ TEA-BACKFLOW 9. THE ENGINEER DISCLANS ANY ROLE IN THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND/OR
A, REVENTOR_ METHODS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT AS SET FORTH IN THESE FLANS.

25 MR N 7 28 10, THE STREETS IN FRONT OF THE PROVECT WILL BE KEFT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES OR

~ Yoy £X. WATER NV.OUT: 2 A WASH STATION WILL BE REQUIRED.

~ N XN 2

Ex. sTmP\NG\

NEW BERN AVE., RALEIGH, NC

WAKE COUNTY

-~
\\
~

ASR DRAWINGS FOR (ASR—0077-2024):

ATLAS STARK
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11. A NCDOT PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORKING IN THE NGDOT
RIGHT OF WAY. ANY CHANGES RESULTING FROM NCDOT'S REVIEW WIL REQUIRE AN
SPR REVISION, WHICH SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY CITY STAFF.

.
N ~ uTCZJgASS;% Ve DATE:
>~ INV.IN: 230.48" 27 SEP 2024
(GEReP) - REVISED:

A7 aan 2025
A\as way 2025
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DATE:

27 SEP 2024
REVISED:

A7 aan 2025
A\as way 2025

GENERAL NOTES A\29 bec 2025

1. AL WATERIALS AND NETHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (B11) LOCATE ALL
BXISTING UTILITES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

L CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH

5. CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEFTH OF ALL EXSTNG Lo N
UTLITES AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLCTS SITE_REVEW
PRIOR T BEGINING CONSTRUGTION NORTH

4. HOUNDARY AND SURVEY NFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A DIGTAL SURVEY BY IMPERVIOUS
NEWCOUS LAND SURVEYOR.DATED OCTOBER 27TH 2023, TOPOGRAPHIC IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
ELEVATIONS TAKEN FROM WAKE COLNTY GIS AND HAVE NOT BEEN FELD PLAN
e SURFACE PLAN

5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORN TO ADA. STANDARDS, b ASTMR

Bode

SCALE: 1" = 30" (ORANG SCALED FOR 2638 INCH PLOTS)

Dwg No.
SITE
301

60 90 120

Copyright () 2025 The Sta Graup, PLLC. AL RIGHTS RESERVED
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2 3 4 B

STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):

1. AL VATERALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL SE IN ACCORDANCE WIH GITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN
STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).
2. UTUTY SEFARATON. REQUIREMENTS:
<) A DISTANGE OF 100/ SHALL B MANTANED SETVEEN SANTARY SEWER & ANY PRVATE OR PUSLC WATER
SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN INPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURGE OF DRINKING WATER. IF
U SEFARATION CAUNGT 5 ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANTARY SEVER. PIPE SHALL SE
SPECFED & INSTALLED T0 WATERUNE SPECIICATIONS, HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NoT
£S5 THAN 26/ FROM A PRIATE WELL OR 50 FROM A PUBLIC VELL
LOCATION OF WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/QR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILIES SHALL
SSWR LINES BE 10" IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION
& WANROLE ) ALLOWED 15 THE WATER WAN I\ A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER NAN AT
) LEAST 18 ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SENER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLLC UTLITES DRECTOR.
ALL DISTANCES ARE WEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DAWETER 10 OUTSOE DANETER
% o) WHERE I 1S IVPOSSBLE T0 OBTAN PROBER SEPARATION, OR ANYTME A SANTARY SEWER PASSES OVER A
) VATERWAN, DIP WATERILS OR STEEL ENCASEWENT EXTENGED 10'0N EACH. SIDE OF CROSSING  MUST
Y

o~
I

EX. FIRE HYDRANT
APPROX. LOGATION

APPROXIMATE i

BE SPECIIED & INSTALLED T0 WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.
5.0'MINMUM_HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANTARY SEWER & STORM SEWER
FACILITES, UNLESS DIP NATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANMARY SEWER.
MANTAIN 18" M. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAN CROSSIGS: MAINTAN
24°MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS.
WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE
HAVING 6 MIN. CLEARANGE (PER GORPUD DETALS W—41 & S—43).
SAAAN A A~ ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILIIES WITH 18" MIN.
A VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED.
o ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR
S PROFILE BY THE GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITES DEPARTMENT PRIOR 1O CONSTRUGTION.
o DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE 30 DAYS ADVANCE WRITTEN NOTICE TO OWNER FOR ANY WORK REQUIRED WITHIN
AN EXISTING GITY OF RALEIGH UTILTY EASEMENT TRAVERSING PRIVATE PROPERTY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MANTAN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTNG RESIDENCES &
BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NEGESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE
PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CTY OF RALEIGH PUBLC UTILITES DEPARTNENT.
O MINMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMANS. 4.0 MINMUM COVER IS
REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE WAINS
7. I IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIEILTY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT
BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIREGTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIG
UTILIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAN & RENOVAL OF SERVICE FROM RON OR
EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.
INSTALL 1 COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2X2 WATERLINE EASENENT
IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER
ERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE/.
/e INSTALL 4" PVC_SEWER SERVICES G 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH GLEANOUTS LOGATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT
TOWER| INPROVEMENTS LLC LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXINUN
PRESSURE REDUCNG VALVES ARE REQURED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSl; BACKWATER
VALVES ARE REQURED ON ALL SANTARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BULDING DRANS LOWER THAN 1.0° ABOVE
THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.
AL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROVECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDNQ, USACE &/OR
) FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO
\ GONSTRUGTION.
NCDOT/RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILTY WORK (INCLUDING MAN
EXTENSIONS & SERVCE TAPS) WITHI STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
GREASE INTERCEPTOR/OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL
BE APPROVED BY THE RW FOG PROGRAM GOORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANGE OF A UG / BLDG PERNIT
CONTACT (319)96-4516 OR FOGGRALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION.
14, CROSS_CONNECTION CONTROL PROTEGTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASE ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD
INVOLVED AS USTED IN APPENDI—B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH
CAROLINA. THESE GUDELINES ARE THE MNIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL WEET AMERICAN
SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (B0TH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING
- THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL
/ CROSS—GONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLANCE

i
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TS W/ SHALL ALSO BE OBTAINED FROM THE RW GROSS-CONNECTION COOROINATOR FOR EACH DEVIE.PRIOR
ISSUANCE OF A UC / BLDG PERMIT. CONTACT (319)996-5923 OR CROSS.CONNECTIONGRALEIGHNC.GOV FOR
MORE INFORMATION

15, NOTGE FOR PROJECTS WITH REPLACED OR OVERSIZED NANS: F THE CTY'S RENBLRSEMENT FOR AN
/ OVERSIZED MAIN OR LRBAN MAIN REPLACENENT PROJECT IS $250,000 OR GREATER — THE PROJECT MUST

-

BE PUBLICLY BID.

UTILITY NOTES

* POLE (TYP)

1. ALL NATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF RALEICH
AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (1-800-632-4949) LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITES
PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOGATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING UTILIIES AND NOTFY THE
ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

4. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO AD.A. STANDARDS.

NEW BERN AVE., RALEIGH, NC

WAKE COUNTY

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF THE ELECTRIC, GAS AND TELEPHONE SERVICE WITH THE
APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY PRIOR TO BEGINING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUITS

DRAINAGE. EASENENT S REQUIRED FOR THESE UTILTES UNDER PAVED AREAS.

(M 1983, PAGE 586)

e

ASR DRAWINGS FOR (ASR—0077-2024):

ATLAS STARK
NEW BERN RETAIL

3601

6. THIS PLAN IS DIAGRANMATIC AND REPRESENTS THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF LTILITIES UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ACTUAL AND PROPOSED LOCATION OF
UTLITES 70 AVOID CONFLICTS.

7. ALL EXISTING UTILITY SERVICES (UNUSED) SHALL BE ABANDONED AT TAF (MAIN) & RENOVED FROM ROW OF

v EASEMENT.
5. CONTRACTOR To COMPLY WTH REQUREMENTS FOR FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND
DEMOLIION.(CHARTER 14, 2012 NG FIRE CODE, NFPA 241 AND CHAPTER 35, 2012 NC BULDING
cone). DATE:
f " EX BACKELOW
GG N 5. A NCDOT PERMIT s REQURED PRIOR To STARTING ANY WORKIG IN THE NCDOT RIGHT OF WAY. 27 SEP 2oz
~
NS M N A
AN /P/"GQ/VOS/\/P& £ TeR CLEANOUT NOTES 17 JAN 2025
~
Sl €L%Y A SEVER. CMOUTS PUCED I THE PAVMENT L B TG ATED PER GO Aros war 2025
AR % \ yd SEE SITE 601 FOR STANDARD DETAIL S-30.
AN ] O A\29 bec 2025
- DN CENERAL NOTES
R NN N
N N X, VAR 1. ALL MATERALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
SO WATER o GAS WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CARGLINA STANDARDS
\ ~ NN AND SPECIFICATIONS.
N AN
N \\\ 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (B11) LOCATE ALL
C T AN EXSTING UTLITIES PROR 10 BEGINNING GONSTRUGTION. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ] prave——
ATTENTION CONTRACTOR: r N AN . o CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LoGATION AND DEFTH OF ALL EXSTHG CITY OF RALFIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, §| AQunisTRATY
‘The Construction Contractor responsible for the extension of wer, cone iV Fucor 30 oS NN == UTLITES AND NOTIFY THE ENGNEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS g
s approved in these plans, is responsible for RONG Hu, LLoLoT 32 N NS 3e RO PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION NORTH 4
ic Works Department at (919) 996-2409, and D.8. 012217, PG 01204 NN ]
e Depantment . (010 906.4540 a et PINE 1724453033 < 4. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND UTILITY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY F UTILITY
wenty four hour pror 0 bginning any of i consrucion. AN B NEWGOUS LD SUR/EYCRS, (4G, OATED FESRUARY 187, 2021, UTILITY PLAN
° g any NS ADDITIONAL FROFERTY INFORATION 15 TAKEN FROM WAKE GOUNTY GIS AND g
S — N S Nor sz Pl e PLAN p
conrcton il st n e o monetary ":‘u:es‘ i \ 5 AL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM T0 ADA. STANDARDS. I ASTMR
reinstallation of any wter o sewer faciliesnot inspecid as a rsul \ SCALE. 17 = 00" H
of this notification failure. 6 NO PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN 20 (ORAMING SCALED FOR 24:36 INCH PLOTS) HI) N
AS SHOWN ON FEMA FRU MAP NO. 3720171300K EFFECTVE DATE JULY 18, # wg No.
Failure o call for Inspection, Install a Dow 2022, Q 20 40 60 80 H
Permitted Plans on the Jobsite, or any other Vit [y | 8 S |TE
Raleigh Standards will result ina. 7. THE SITE IS EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMENTS DUE TO SITE | .

future work in the City of Raleigh. 1 AREA IN UDO SEC. 8.3.2ASB.
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GENERAL NOTES

== 1. ALL NATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
= o\ WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS
B A0 sreomcanons
- © TR s A AR Co O L (871 SR AL
N X\ EXSTING UTIUTIES PRIOR T0 BEGINNING CONSTRUCTON
R 3. CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOGATION AND DEFTH OF ALL EXISTNG
.\ UTLITIES AND NOTIFY THE ENGEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS
AR PROR T0' BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION
\ \
W \\ 4. HOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND UTILITY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY
A BY NEWCOME LAND SURVEYORS, LLC, DATED FEBRUARY 18TH, 2021
'R o RODITIONAL PROPERTY NFORMATIN 'S TAKEN FROM WAKE GOLNTY G AND
982 HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED.
W 20N, g ¥, % '\
E\ 08, O TIns Y
1 iy Nk \\\\ 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO A.D.A. STANDARDS.
W Y P
IR\ iz 6 NO PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN
LR\ == - AS SHOWN ON FEMA FRM MAP NO. 3720171300K EFFECTVE DATE JULY 1,
WA S ~ = 2022
\ Loz P
\\\\ \, == Tz 7. THE STE IS EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMENTS DUE TO SITE
U _lo=F T e AREA N UDO SEC. 832458,
=2 _ _ -
== | ==3 L= == 5
e / PSRN == P S\Q‘?‘_n@‘f@a GENERAL LIGHTING NOTES
it 2 ! \ o 7T s .
\ 5 W 1. LIGHT POLES ARE TO BE LOCATED 20" (MIN) AWAY FROM CANOPY TREES. o
o = e e e sete £ s s S ¢ [EEE
N/F FINAL PHOTOMETRICS TO BE PER DUKE ENERGY LAYOUT. E .
TONER INPROVEUENTS Lic I
G MANAGEMENT CORP o . .
D5, 010645, PG 01749 g
FINE 1724458973 <
TRE USE. CoMM S/ P W o
o~ DUKE . ) =
Se?ENERGY. 3 o2
oS 2 o &
g " 3
;2 3
PROPOSED 6,000 SF S Tl
Ao 397588
R L
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£ SEanRE
U Rc ooz
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I
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-
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LIGHT SOURCE: Shosbox, 4000K, 205w, 20555 LUNENS
PATTERN: TYPE

DATE:
T 17 JAN 2025
REVISED:

A7 aan 2025

20874 =~
% DOUBLE = A\os uar 2025

POLE_MOUNTED POLE_MOUNTED
LIGHT CONFIGURATION  LIGHT CONFIGURATION osta A\so e 2025

-0

_——n - -0 o w0 ®
“q LEGEND (OUTER to INNER): 0.5 , 1.0 , 2.0
ATTENTION CONTRACTORS

fon of water,

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

s Depromentr (019 96-4540 t o NORTH LIGHTING
Falue 0 notify both ity Departments inadance ofbeinning SITE LIGHTING
reinsalotionof sy watr o sewer e ot peted e et PLAN Fode ASTMR

of this notifcation filure.
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future work in the City of Raleigh.

o
Standards will result n a Fine and Possible Exclusion from

SCALE: 1" = 20 (DRAWING SCALED FOR 24<36 INCH PLOTS)
9 20 40 60 80
[ |

-

Dwg No.
SITE
401

ot © 2075 Th St Graup, PLLG.ALL RIHTS RESERIED



Tamika McQueen
Sticky Note
None set by Tamika McQueen

Tamika McQueen
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by Tamika McQueen

Tamika McQueen
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by Tamika McQueen


DONOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR DANAGED BRANCHES TO AMERICAN NATIONAL
STANDARDS INSTITUTE (A4S AS00 STANDARDS

PRUNE TO REMOVE DEAD OR
BROKEN BRANCHES

TO BE SLIGHTLY HIGHER
THAN SURROUNDING
GRADE TO ALLOW FOR
BACKFILL SETTLING

IULCH 2° MIN AWAY FROM
TRUNK OF PLANT

REMOVE EXCESS SOILTO EXPOSE THE ROOT
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
NOHIGHER THANZ RADE, AND NEVER
BELON GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUVE

RE.

23" SHREDDED HARDWOOD
BARK FORM SAUCER AS SHOWN
BACKFILL SOIL
MULCH DEPTH NOT HORE THAN 3 KEEP MULCH 5

1PT. ORGANIC HUMUS FROMROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

1PT.TOPSOLL

PLANTING SOIL VX AROUND ROOT BALL 600 CUFT
OF SOILOR STRUCTURAL SO REQURED PER TREE

COMPLETELY RENOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAE,
LACING STRAPS. NALS AND WIRE BASKET AND

OMHOLE.ALL SYNTHETIC BURLIP.
WUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL

ROOT M
REMOVE CONTAINER AND.
LOOSEN ROOTS OF POTEOUND
PLANS BY SCORING OR PULLING

BOTTOM LAYER BACKFILL
SHALL BE LIGHTLY TAMPED
WITHWATER

PRIOR TO PLACEMENT ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DRECTLY O

PROVIDE DRAINAGE IN PLANTING COMPACTED SUBGRADE HANDLE TREE BY THE

NG SO
BXSTING SOIL PROVIDE DRANACE N ROOTSALL oY
ROOTBALL DRVETER
CONTACT NFORMATN
CITY O RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AN CULTURAL
\ NOTE: RENOVE ALLTAGS, TWiE e
owai TREESGRALEIGHC S
T \ MATERIALS ATTACHED T0 PLANT s
RETAL \ NoTES: ORROOT MASS Fasiemcor 0 [.“
BUILDING \ 1. TO PROMOTE AERATION AND PERCOLATION IN Q
A 01 P ROOTOALL ABOVE EXTNG ! OB
GRADE AS SHOWN. £
1. TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY ST
2 PrOVOE A EARTHSAUGER FOR WATER RS IEEE QUL STwoAR0s g =
RETENTION. 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR <
'XDEQUATE DRANAGE OF ALL PLANTING IS, w
3 BACKFILL WITH 80% PARENT MATERIL AND 20% <
DECOMPOSED ORGANIC MATERIAL BY VOLUE. (POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) U [ & g
WELL MIXED AS APPROVED BY THE ARGHITECT. 3 TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN 3 ER
GCTOBER 15T AND APRIL 30TH b P
4. PROVIDE 6 MINIMUM OF BACKFILL ON EACH SIDE 4 ATREE IMPACT PERMIT 1S REQUIRED. o w5
e OMOTE RAPID 5. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES 2 6 oot
REESTABLISHIENT e PR OBITED N T PUANTING ARE CITY OF RALEIGH S 8 Thes
5. PROVIDE MINIUM 4° THICK PINE STRAW IN5'WIDE IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. i i . oa_gRas
PLANTING BED OR AS DIRECTED ON PLANS. 6 IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY. Lo o R
—] TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED  ESSEIEN| n donf2c
! /. 6. SHRUBS WILL HAVE A MINIUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY E— T WITHIN ONE YEAR — £ SEanRE
l} [/ e x cancpy TREE FROM DATE OF INSTALLATION — 7. TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY — Boo. ane
! ] AFTER THE INMAL PLANTING 18 APPROVED 8Y THE CTY. Y &<
, % V70 REMAM SPD-01 TPP-03 2 8502208
e LS o 52000
= g
w 50
OVERALL PLANT LIST 2 uo
ke o somauca waie comon naue v s g mor  mewms  Looon 5 S
HEIGHT/CROWN
ExsTNG
R [SHADE TREES
g oy
PARKIN s | 4 Jauercus swuwaron [srunar oac [ 1o [ sea | so/s0 [ sss | oecouous | FOREATON.
[UNDERSTORY TREES
W7 \ N 7 ey
I ikt wors 77 ex G e | o |remoms omes [omese PTicre [ v [iwou] /e | we [ owmwon | s we
PG STRP _ POWER LINES
e sRues
s o
~% \ 2pc v | & [ comum sumroror wawe [omaer aumror rony [ 2¢ www | soa | 5/8 | cowr | eromen | somean .
S PLANTING NOTE 3
LOGATE PLANTS, AND_PLANTNG BEDS Y USING_ SCALED DNENSIONS FROM STREET, PROPERTY LNES. BACK OF CURE. BULDINGS. WALLS. ETC. AL PLANTS SHAL. 9
. VEET O DUEED THE MINMUM STANDARDS SET B THE USDA FOR NURSERY STOCK SPONSCRED. BY THE. AMERICAN ASSOCITION GF NRSERIMEN, NG < o
EXISTING StRUBS VASHNGTON, D.. NO SUBSTTUTIONS SHALL BE PERWTTED WTHOLT RITEN ARPROVAL FROM THE OWRER AND/OR THE LANDSCAPE. ARCHTECT. ) E
TO RENAIN SYMBOLS: 828 = BALLED & BURLAPPED; BR = BARE ROOT; CONT. = CONTAINER, 0.C. = ON-CENTER, (R) = TO REMAN ~ — -
MULCH: MULCH AL BED AREAS WITH SHREDDED PINE MULCH TO A DEFTH OF 3- 5 <— &
NOTE: I =}
ANY TREES IN SGHT TRIWGLES WILL BE UWEED UP TO A HEIGHT OF &, ALL SHRUBS LOGATED IN SIGHT TRANGLES WL BE MANTANED BELOW 2 D
o
2 AL SHRUS SPEDES SPAL REAGH A MMM O 36" WTHN THFE YGRS OF STALATON. o\ W
T T e st w4 o S o .5 SEC
o«
4. STREET TREES SHALL BE NSTALED) AND NANTANED I ACCORDANCE WTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF GHAPTER 2 OF THE CTY TREE NAVUAL SLZ 2
2
=0z
Q AL SnwEx
N STREET TREE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION: % LIJ E =
EX. R/W LUNE 2O g8 F3 =z
™ S S NEW BERN AVE 209 IF, snM.3
PR UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED (1/20°: 10 REGD £33
O \® UNDERSTORY TREES PROVIDED: & PROV.H x ; zO
PO MATLAND OF: 126 1 =TT
D & SHADE. TREES REQURED (1/40'): 3 REQD & <
S 7 Qe
& Q SHADE TREES PROVIDED: 3 PROV. ICZ 8=

*#*NOTE: STREET TREE REQUIREMENTS CANNOT BE MET DUE TO THE
EXISTING LIMITED PLANTING STRIP WIDTH. THE PARKING ONSITE IS
EXISTING AND THE ROAD HAS LIKELY BEEN WIDENED OVER THE YEARS
LEAVING ONLY A 4. WIDE PLANTNG STRIP BETWEEN THE ROADWAY
CURB AND THE ONSITE PARKING CURB.

R\ -
&
p / \\3 &

-

DATE:

27 SEP 2024
REVISED:

AN\ 17 9 2025
A\ 08 MaY 2025

& 29 DEC 2025
GENERAL NOTES

ALL MATERILS D METHODS OF CONSTRUETON SHALL BE IN ACCORDAICE -
WIH THE G OF RALEIGH AND THE STATEOF NORTH CAROLNA STAVOARDS [NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION |
AND SPECIFICATIONS. - - - = -

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (811) LOCATE ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

2
© CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIY T LOGATON K0 DEFTH F ALL DXSTING e consmocnion st o accorowarn| || | ADMINISTRATIVE
UTILTIES AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 21 SITE REVEW
Fran 3 B, Soxcrtren. NORTH e
4. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND.UTLITY INFORWATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY 5
B NEVCOUE LAND SURVEYORS, LLE, DATED FEBRUARY 18T, 2021. LANDSCAPE #| LANDSCAPE
ACOITIONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION 15 TAKEN FRON WAKE CONTY G1S AND 4 PLAN
{1AS NOT BEEN FELD VERIIED PLAN H
5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO AD.A. STANDARDS. & éﬂubde ASTMR
SCALE: 1" = 20’ (ORAING D FoR 2430 e PLOTS) é
5. NO FORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOGATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN o N
S SHONN ON FEMA FIRN MAP No. 3720171300k EFFECTVE DATE AULY 19, £| Dwg No.
22, ] 20 40 60 80 M
- - | 8 SlTE
7. THE SITE IS EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMENTS DUE TO SITE | _mm

AREA IN UDO SEC. 8.3.2AS.E.
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3" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,
$9.5C

6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
l COMPACTED SUBGRADE
™
LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT
NTS.
1% MIN.

3" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,
TYPE $9.5C

8" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
b=————— COMPACTED SUBGRADE

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT
NTS.
CONCRETE SEALER
— A MN. e REINFORCING: #3 @ 12"
= /OR #4 © 18" 0.c. BOTH WAYS
—~—6" 3500 PS| REINFORCED CONCRETE

6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

\ COMPACTED SUBGRADE

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT

TYPICAL PAVING SECTIONS

NOTE:
FINAL PAVEMENT SECTIONS TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
GEOTEGHNICAL ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

127 12t 120

RESERVED acckalbic
PARKING
I
P
R7-8 3" GALVINIZES STEEL FOST
COLORS

LEGEND AND BORDER — GREEN
WHITE SYMBOL ON BLUE BACKGROUND
BACKGROUND — WHITE

SIGNS APPROVED FOR USE UNDER NC GENERAL
STATUTE 20-37.6.

| S
R7T—BA (o //‘/\/\\T\\ s\ iy
K coupacreD

GRASSED AREA

HE

3000 PSI (MIN) NON_RENFORCED
SUBGRADE AR ENTRAINED CONGRETE.

NOTES: CONCRETE FOR CURB AND GUTTER SHALL CONTAN NOT
MORE THAN 5.6 GALLONS OF WATER PER BAG NOT LESS 1.5
BB.LS PER CUBC YARD. FORM WUST BE ACCEFTABLE TO
ENGINEER. THS WILL BE USED ON SITE ONLY.

24" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
HEIGHT* (TYPICAL ON SITE) NTS

*HEIGHT TO BOTTOM OF LOWEST SIGN SHALL

BE 84" WHEN PEDESTRIAN PATH FROM CAR TO

WALK PASSES BY OR UNDER SIGN. WHEN
PATH DOES NOT PASS BY OR UNDER SIGN,
HEIGHT ~ SHALL BE 60"

HANDICAP_SIGN DETAIL
NTS)

T o ,7‘,‘:.‘_,:‘.3“%4

onl— concreoronvarary

3 3

I

HEEE =

H E] é &

H N &
i I S, ErarE
r. e
Tl

roROUGH)

Ao P pE0ONG (5.4 455 FOR.

AutoweD
TN NCOOT ROW SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPROVED ON SITE

T O PUBLC UTTES

‘STANDARD ASPHALT

PATCH
R

B

ATV 10 ALD

L

[ rEas

GRASSED AREA

SIDEWALK

” ’/”EL‘EI:‘J SR

TYPE N-1 (CURS TYPE)

@ oo enmcmaracee

D i setous st s perito e RN O grmmmmamam,

AT o d— o
i g it

- TYPERZA reomssema

TYPE N2 (TEE INTERSECTION)

CITY OF RALEIGH

7

SR,

CITY OF RALEIGH

amares

RerRorm

CITY OF RALEIGH
CURB RAMPS
GENERAL NOTES

1 ACCORDANCE WITH THE
F WAY ACCESS GUIDEL

2 GURB RANPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT LOGATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS
THE ENGINEER. BEL
INDICATED IN THE DETAIL HOWEVER, THE LOCATION MAY BE ADJUSTED IN COORDINATION WITH
THE CITY OF RALEIGH WHERE EXISTING LIGHT POLES, FIRE HYDRANTS, DROP INLETS, ETC. AFFECT

3. DOUBLE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL PUBLIC STREET INTERSECTIONS
WHERE SIDEWALK IS REQUIRED.

4 THE COLOR FOR
AREA SHALL BE YELLOW FOR CONTRAST.

5. NO'SLOPE ON THE SIDEWALK ACCESS RANP SHALL EXCEED "FT (12:1) N RELATIONSHPP TO
"THE GRADE OF THE STREET.

s £ WIDTH OF
'ALLRAMPS SHALL BE INSTALLED THE SAME WIDTH AS THE SDEWALK

7
NONSKID SURFACE.

8 A INSTALLED FULL DEPTH WILL THE CONCRETE

EXISTING CONCRETE.

5 T TRAVEL.

CITY OF RALEIGH ‘

T20018 |

2024 The St Graup, PLLC,  ALL RGHTS RESERVED

Copygnt (©

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

CIVIL ENGINEERS
THE SITE GROUP, PLLC.

ASR DRAWINGS FOR (ASR—0077-2024):
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3601
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DATE:
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N\

VALVE BOX INSTALLATION
AND EXTENSION DETALL

e

SECTION C-C

IN-GROUND MOUNT SURFACE MOUNT

BIKE RACK INSTALLATION:

TE MOUNT. Sl AS NECESSARY TO
ENSURE VERTICAL PLACENENT.

| R AT
w
- e
A
-

STANDARD BIKE RACK

CITY OF RALEIGH

e RACKDETALS

—  B-2003

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

pLLC.

ST

5

EE)

PG Car

TOPVIEW.

o ns
o)

PR

FRONTVIEW

NOUNTING DIMS
ONCONCRETE

CONTRUCTION I COMPRESSION MOLDED FIERGLASS TOPS,
‘WITHABS SOFFTS, POWDER CONTED STEEL FRAMES &
' POLYCARBONTTE SIDE PANELS

STANDARD COLCRS ARE TAUPE FRAMES & SANDSTONE
TOPS & SOFFETS.OTHER COLORS AVAILABLE
SHELTERS ARE AVAILABLE WITH (03) SDED CLEAR
POLYCARBONTE SIDE PANELS (EE PAGE2)
SHELTERS ARE AVAILABLE N 2) 0 & 0)TOP STARTERS
WITH ADDITIONAL 2)TOP & ) TOP ADDERS COMBINED.
TOCREATEUP T0A (4)TOP HELTER BAYK.

SHPPING WEIGHT IS 35 LES OR 289KG:

' SHEET 1062

meersoass | CYCLERRT (206 ASSEMBLY (BSHELTER)

FRONT VIEW

FRONTVIEW S v SDEVIEW

suEEr2cr2

) ASSMBLY (B SFELTER)
e Cycle Safe

e VLS

LR STIP EO»

10 1or SEEDETAL w-25 & METER o
- FOR NETER BOX K
vl

NN\
R FuTiRe ser

"
T0 B 1e° BENEATH

T0P OF METER BOX LID.

AND HAVE LOCKABLE VALVE

3047 OR 1 TYPE e
SOFT COPPER PIPE.
NO JOINTS 0%
cauPLinGs

1

e pe vevesgens

T
s cums sop

CoRroRATION COCK.

JOIANIS NIV .| ¥ .H/E CAYANYLS

BACKFLOW. PREVENTION

DEVICE

SITE GROUP

TIVIC ENGINEERS

THE SITE GROUP,

group.net

NG 27605—1136 USA
919.835.4787
919.839.2255

SRN@thes
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EENESTRATIONS ] {I:
N e e :r[ﬁ:ﬂT:F Mﬁlfelcmg
; \ R i 1Y +
i A [ T 919 829 4969
t A - A
\ \ ] o | 5 . | 115 1/2 E Hargett St
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Raleigh, NC 27601

maurerarchitecture.com
s

B. GENERAL REDUREMENTS. T L 1 var
1. The minimam percentage of vindows and doors fhat must

cowr 3 poud aory facade 1 nessiredbetueen 0 3t 2
Tea 3bov the aeface of the fishad g oo for all
o porirs. of the facsde. A minun of SOX of
The reied Sraraparency mat b acated batveen 3 30d
8 eut frem the surfoce o he ishad groond e,
£ Gass 3hll b considre traoaprent vhae It s 3
ranaparacy Neper fhan 0. s external calctane of
@ Lexs han 15 Gass o uppa afoes nay have any vl
PUSTNG PROPERTY LNE

(@)
of tranaparency and externd reflctance
KEY PLAN
SCALE: /64" = 10"

1

o

.2
-

=
|
|

NEW BERN AVE.

. . r "‘E"H‘Slif} SOUTH-EAST PRIMARY ELEVATION TRANSPARENCY TABLE
4 > ; ; ; "TRANSPARENCY REQUREMENTS FOR A GENERAL BULDING {GROUND STORY) PER UDO 325 33% (MN]
E : GROUND FLOOR WITHN 812 FT WITHN 3-8 FT
Y j? OVERALL AREA 5 = @
ud f:* TRANSPARENCY REOUIRED | 233 SF (33X OF 720 SF) | 119 SF {50X OF 238 SH
Jr ! ;r < < £ £ € gy, [Tomec s wos 1 BUILDING & FLOOR PLAN §
SOUTH-EAST ELEVATION - PRIMARY ELEVATION STALE: 116" = 11 £ o
7 SCALE: /8" = 1'-0" y FUTURE RTU FUTURE RTU FUTURE RTU ¥ %‘ e
Fhohed Grde Mt Cormar 7290 B — e % 4 = =
Finished Grade SW Corner 2390 § L £ L | ! L | i 1 | ] g e} w s
: _ _ PARAPET L['V[.I. G Finished Grade SE Carner 2390 3 m ‘ D:l £ & [aa] :.
Average Grade 2390 E’ I 1 l — @i \EW BERN AVE E E E
] ; AVERAGE GRADE NOTE: 239 is existing and LINE OF SIGHT DIAGRAM - 2 E =z g
1y [ proposed average grade on all elevations SEALE 106 S 120" w =
; 3 ¥ T E E]
J J hj :7 L < ¢ L - r:z@ § T; FUTURE RTU ] PARAPET LeveL § A
6 NORTH-WEST ELEVATION £ 5 e §
SCALE: /8" = 1-0" i’ “'E EQ Q m Q LTS t
. - ] LINE OF SIGHT DIAGRAM - 1
T - - 1 [ PARAPEL LEVEL 3 SCALE: /16" = 10"
DATE 09.04.2024
]7 DR. AK
5 4 T CH. RS
il ]7 - - PROL % 22149
4y TR
J B REVISIONS
J ” i 0 = e o) 0] FFE Q DATE
NORTH-EAST ELEVATION o
5 SCALE: 178" = 1'-0"
PARAPET I.E'VEI. G i
7“ M UDO EXTERIOR
il ﬁ , , = ELEVATION
iy, COMPLIANCE
L. !
J HNE Lil=l s = = — =] - DRAWINGS
SOUTH-WEST ELEVATIO
A SCALE: 178" = 1'-0" A 1 » 0 0






